VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-89
9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-89 (Not set out)

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d),
Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject
to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes $315,164,293 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/ Project Section
Project Title Item # Code 9(d) Bonds
Christopher Newport University

Residence Hall Roof Replacement C-5.20 17873 $3,000,000
Expand Residential Dining Facility C-5.30 17898 $4,750,000

College of William and Mary

Improve Athletic Facilities C-8 17809 $6,500,000
Reconstruct Ash Lawn-Highland Barn C-9 17810 $800,000
Cooling Plant & Utility Improvements, Phase III C-10.10 17651 $9,999,000

George Mason University

Construct Addition to Student Union I C-13 17485 $2,400,000
Construct Campus Entrances, Fairfax C-14 17838 $8,547,000
Construct Campus Entrances, Prince William  C-15 17839 $1,211,000
Construct New Global Center C-16 17840 $5,015,000
Renovate Concert Hall C-18 17842 $41,064,000
Renovate Field House C-19 17843 $9,186,000
Arlington Phase IT C-24.30 16523 $3,835,293
Construct Smithsonian Conservation and C-24.40 17572 $2,912,000

Research Center Housing and Dining

Enhance Fairfax Campus Dining C-24.50 17917 $17,000,000



James Madison University
Renovate West Wing, Rockingham Hospital

Construct Student Health Center/East Wing

Grace Street Acquisition

Longwood University

Construct Addition and Renovation to Lankford

Hall
Construct University Center

University of Mary Washington

Construct Parking Lot, Battleground Athletic

Complex

Renovate Residence Halls

Improve Battlefield Athletic Complex
Construct Dining and Student Center
Norfolk State University

Construct Multi-Story Parking Structure
Virginia Commonwealth University
Construct West Grace Housing and Parking
Renovate Siegel Center

Acquire and Renovate BioTech I
Refinance Ackell Residence Center I

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University

Construct Academic and Student Programs
Building

Construct New Visitors and Admissions Center

Virginia Community College System

Construct Parking Garage, Fredericksburg
Campus, Germanna

Renovate Student Life Center, Virginia Western

Virginia Military Institute

Construct Lackey Parking

Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Construct Headquarters Facility

C-25

C-29

C-31

C-32

C-33.10

C-35

C-36

C-37

C-37.10

C-38

C-52

C-55

C-55.10

C-55.30

C-70

C-70.10

C-68.10

C-57

C-68.50

C-76.82

17674

17824

17827

17318

17893

17819

17820

17860

17909

17314

17832

17835

17897

16093

17859

17899

17900

17853

17560

17783

$6,000,000

$11,900,000

$3,000,000

$3,525,000

$14,683,000

$1,800,000

$12,000,000
$2,500,000

$45,000,000

$18,000,000

$7,422,000

$4,385,000

$12,955,000

$13,650,000

$10,000,000

$7,100,000

$5,941,000

$7,542,000

$1,542,000

$10,000,000



T(at)al for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds

$315,164,293

MsoNormal



	2012 Session
	Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)
	Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-89
	9(D) Revenue Bonds


