VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Session Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-89 9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-89 (Not set out)

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d), Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$315,164,293 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/		Project	Section
Project Title	Item #	Code	9(d) Bonds
Christopher Newport University			
Residence Hall Roof Replacement	C-5.20	17873	\$3,000,000
Expand Residential Dining Facility	C-5.30	17898	\$4,750,000
College of William and Mary			
Improve Athletic Facilities	C-8	17809	\$6,500,000
Reconstruct Ash Lawn-Highland Barn	C-9	17810	\$800,000
Cooling Plant & Utility Improvements, Phase II	I C-10.10	17651	\$9,999,000
George Mason University			
Construct Addition to Student Union I	C-13	17485	\$2,400,000
Construct Campus Entrances, Fairfax	C-14	17838	\$8,547,000
Construct Campus Entrances, Prince William	C-15	17839	\$1,211,000
Construct New Global Center	C-16	17840	\$5,015,000
Renovate Concert Hall	C-18	17842	\$41,064,000
Renovate Field House	C-19	17843	\$9,186,000
Arlington Phase II	C-24.30	16523	\$3,835,293
Construct Smithsonian Conservation and Research Center Housing and Dining	C-24.40	17572	\$2,912,000
Enhance Fairfax Campus Dining	C-24.50	17917	\$17,000,000

James Madison University

Renovate West Wing, Rockingham Hospital	C-25	17674	\$6,000,000
Construct Student Health Center/East Wing	C-29	17824	
			\$11,900,000
Grace Street Acquisition	C-31	17827	\$3,000,000
Longwood University			
Construct Addition and Renovation to Lankford Hall	C-32	17318	\$3,525,000
Construct University Center	C-33.10	17893	\$14,683,000
University of Mary Washington			
Construct Parking Lot, Battleground Athletic Complex	C-35	17819	\$1,800,000
Renovate Residence Halls	C-36	17820	\$12,000,000
Improve Battlefield Athletic Complex	C-37	17860	\$2,500,000
Construct Dining and Student Center	C-37.10	17909	\$45,000,000
Norfolk State University			
Construct Multi-Story Parking Structure	C-38	17314	\$18,000,000
Virginia Commonwealth University			
Construct West Grace Housing and Parking	C-52	17832	\$7,422,000
Renovate Siegel Center	C-55	17835	\$4,385,000
Acquire and Renovate BioTech I	C-55.10	17897	\$12,955,000
Refinance Ackell Residence Center I	C-55.30	16093	\$13,650,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University			
Construct Academic and Student Programs Building	C-70	17859	\$10,000,000
Construct New Visitors and Admissions Center	C-70.10	17899	\$7,100,000
Virginia Community College System			
Construct Parking Garage, Fredericksburg Campus, Germanna	C-68.10	17900	\$5,941,000
Renovate Student Life Center, Virginia Western	C-57	17853	\$7,542,000
Virginia Military Institute			
Construct Lackey Parking	C-68.50	17560	\$1,542,000
Department of Game and Inland Fisheries			
Construct Headquarters Facility	C-76.82	17783	\$10,000,000

Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)

\$315,164,293

MsoNormal